Pub &*
Charity.

Limited

Declined Donations for July 2020

Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Re
TLA 01 - Far North District
6 months wages
for Operations
Manager and 12
The Kaikohe and District Historical and Mechanical Trust months wages for $29,663.27 $0.00 A
part time
Administration
Assistant

Northern Football
Paihia Football Club Incorporated Federation 2020 $1,312.15 $0.00 C
affiliation fees

Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 2
TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Hardware for a
WHANGAREI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED point of sale for the $6,000.00 $0.00 G
Sprigs bar

Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 1
TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Te Kopuru School Board Of Trustees New bell system $1,395.00 $0.00 A
Dargaville High School ggi:girﬁngga;?éﬁ"d $4,000.00 $0.00
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 2
TLA 04 - Albany
Sharepoint
training, 10

months of health
and safety s?pport,

: : EAP annual fee,

Graeme Dingle Foundation conferencing $22,641.68 $0.00 B

equipment, set-up
and installation,
and flights etc as
per resolution

The Rising Sun Institute Contractor costs $19,800.00 $0.00 H
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 2
TLA 05 - North Shore
3 Sep 2020 10:37:25 Page 1 of 6



Applicant Name

NGATARINGA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 06 - Waitakere
TE POU THEATRE TRUST

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill
Epsom Girls Grammar School Rowing Club Incorporated

SURF LIFE SAVING NORTHERN REGION INCORPORATED

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District
THAMES SQUASH RACKETS CLUB INCORPORATED
Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

The Pohlen Foundation Trust

TLA 17 - Waipa District

CAMBRIDGE SAFER COMMUNITY CHARITABLE TRUST

TLA 21 - Taupo District

The Circuit Club Incorporated

3 Sep 2020 10:37:25

Purpose

Fixed cost
amenities
including electricity
and cleaning

Van and venue hire

New pair boat

Cost of delivering
the paid lifeguard
service - uniform
kit for the season

Remediate
moisture in courts

Greens mower

Static medical
hoists

6 months’ salary
for our Community
Engagement
Officer and website
domain
maintenance.

Transponders
including
installation and set
up.

Amount Requested

$6,971.21

Total Approved

$948.26
Total Approved

$16,065.00

$19,969.55

Total Approved

$13,434.00

$51,329.40
Total Approved

$9,000.00
Total Approved

$15,845.50

Total Approved

$21,240.00

Amount Approved Note Re

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

$0.00 A

$0.00

of applicants 1

$0.00 A
$0.00

of applicants 1

$0.00 B
$0.00 G
$0.00

of applicants 2

$0.00 A
$0.00 B
$0.00

of applicants 2

$0.00 A
$0.00

of applicants 1

$0.00 C

$0.00

of applicants 1

$0.00 H

Page 2 of 6



Applicant Name

TAUPO GLIDING CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

NEW ZEALAND DEERSTALKERS' ASSOCIATION (BAY OF PLENTY BRANCH) INCORPORATED

TLA 23 - Tauranga City
Community Projects Charitable Trust

Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated - Maungatapu

The Matua School Parent Teacher Association

Bay of Plenty Youth Development Trust

Cool Bananas Youthwork Trust

Mount Maunganui Primary School

New Zealand Garden And Art Fest Trust

Homes of Hope Charitable Trust

SQUASH BAY OF PLENTY INCORPORATED

Tauranga Jazz Society Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation Western Bay Of Plenty

3 Sep 2020 10:37:25

Purpose

Contribution
towards purpose-
built trailer for the
glider.

Accommodation
for attendees and
volunteers.

6 months rent
August 2020 -
January 2021

Water play area.

New sports
uniform.

Contribution
towards the salary
for head coach.

Contribution
towards the annual
salary for School
Liaison/Resources
Creator.

Netball dresses.

Security for The
Bay of Plenty
Garden and Art
Festival -
November 2020.

Supply and

installation of heat
pump systems for
children’s homes.

Travel,
accommodation,
entry fees and
uniform for
Nationals.

National Youth
Competition
Manager's fee

Contribution
towards the Project
K Wilderness
Adventure and
Community
Challenges.

Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Re

$10,000.00

Total Approved

$1,930.00

Total Approved

$16,916.25

$7,000.00
$9,136.75

$15,000.00

$8,000.00

$3,240.00

$14,105.55

$15,485.79

$10,611.90

$10,500.00

$20,000.00

$0.00 F
$0.00

No: of applicants 2
$0.00 B
$0.00

No: of applicants 1
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B
$0.00 B

Page 3 of 6



Applicant Name

Bay Of Plenty Rugby Union Incorporated

House of Science Tauranga Charitable Trust

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

BULLS AND DISTRICTS HISTORICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City
SNAPBACK GYM INCORPORATED

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District
BUSINESS KAPITI HOROWHENUA INCORPORATED

LEVIN SWIMMING CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District
HUNTINGTON'S DISEASE ASSOCIATION (WELLINGTON) INCORPORATED

TLA 44 - Porirua City
Natone Park School

SAIYANS SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Capital Football Incorporated

TLA 47 - Wellington City

3 Sep 2020 10:37:25

Purpose

To purchase rugby
balls for Clubs,
Secondary
Schools and 100+
Primary Schools.
10 M Bots and
tablets

Printing of 200
books for an
Exhibition called "A
Moment in Time"

Coaching for six
months.

Online platform -
Submittable.

Lane hire August -
December.

Vehicle leases x 2

Bus hire for trip -
November 2020.

New Uniforms

Contribution
towards salaries

$15,000.00

$3,451.30
Total Approved

$2,781.00

Total Approved

$1,300.00
Total Approved

$5,985.00

$6,075.00
Total Approved

$8,400.00
Total Approved

$5,265.85

$23,725.65
Total Approved

$20,000.00
Total Approved

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Re

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

No: of applicants 13

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

Page 4 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Re

L : 6 months wages
Freedom Living Charitable Trust for manager. $19,760.00 $0.00 H

Analysis software

. . and contribution
Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated towards ground $6,250.00 $0.00 B

fees.
Contribution

St Teresa's School Karori Lc;v;grsd:ri]lt';ads, $12,000.00 $0.00 A

installation.

: Contribution
Marist AFC Incorporated towards coaching. $4,500.00 $0.00 B

Venue hire, flights,
adjudicator fees
Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board and flooring for $2,276.25 $0.00 B
competition - 8th
and 9th August

Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 5
TLA 60 - Christchurch City
Community Sports

PROFILE TRAINING GROUP FOUNDATION Development $9,282.00 $0.00 H
Officer salary..

Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 1
TLA 64 - Timaru District

Contribution
Wai-iti Tennis Club Incorporated towards court $35,000.00 $0.00 F
resurfacing.

Contribution
towards

) . equipment,
Geraldine Bridge Club training, support $3,142.10 $0.00 A

and new laptop
computer
Total Approved $0.00
No: of applicants 2
TLA National

Audit and
Accountancy costs

2020 BMXNZ North
Island Titles -
Trophies,
BMX New Zealand Incorporated accommodation, $15,430.87 $0.00 B
race and
presentation
plates

Christchurch ski
Recreate NZ adventure $3,570.40 $0.00 N
weekend

3 Sep 2020 10:37:25 Page 5 of 6

Inner Fit New Zealand $12,000.00 $0.00 B



Applicant Name

Carers New Zealand

NEW ZEALAND ARMWRESTLING FEDERATION INCORPORATED

The Rising Foundation Trust

House of Science NZ Charitable Trust

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated

New Zealand Red Cross Incorporated

UNITED NATIONS ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND (UNITED NATIONS YOUTH ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND BRANCH) INCORPORATED Transport costs

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Purpose

Costs associated
with printing and
distributing a
special wellbeing
issue Family Care
magazine and
salary costs

4 x armwrestling
tables

One full time TRF
Progrmme
Coordinator four
weeks operating
costs

$35,000.00 $0.00 K

$2,600.00 $0.00 G

$3,030.00 $0.00 K

Two desks and a
computer

Shuttles for
national
tournaments

Refugee
Resettlement
prgoramme -
Hygiene
accessories

$2,903.21 $0.00 G

$15,000.00 $0.00 L

$4,050.75 $0.00 N

$1,417.39
Total Approved

$0.00 B
$0.00
No: of applicants 10

Total Amount Approved $0.00
Total Applications 57

Notes
A

[oe)

I GmMmmGo O

Reasons for partial or declined funding

There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another
corporate society is operating gaming machines closer

Funds available exceeded in your local community area

Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

Overseas expenditure included in application
Includes retrospective costs
Applicant appears to be double dipping

Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied
for

Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

cozzzr X

T

Applicant is not the final beneficiary

Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.

It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.

The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
Amount approved is exclusive of GST

Covid - 19 Outbeak

3 Sep 2020 10:37:25

Page 6 of 6

Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Re






